Type SCR  Commutating Capacitors
Specifications
Type SCRN Film-Paper/Extended Foil Commutating Capacitors
Type SCRN capacitors are for SCR (silicon controlled
rectifier) commutating applications that require high peak and
rms current capability.  These capacitors are ideal for other
high frequency and pulsed applications. The SCRN is
supplied in oval or rectangular metal cases with 1/4 x 20

Ratings
Cap Catalog Case H Max VA Max Amps
(µF) Part Number Code (Inches) (65 ºC) RMS
3 SCRN201R A 2.13 400 60
5 SCRN202R A 2.63 465 60
10 SCRN203R A 3.88 625 60
15 SCRN205R A 4.75 765 60
20 SCRN206R B 4.25 875 60
30 SCRN208R C 5.25 1200 60
40 SCRN209R C 6.75 1500 60
50 SCRN210R D 5.75 1590 60
2 SCRN211R A 2.63 790 60
3 SCRN212R A 2.63 970 60
5 SCRN213R A 3.88 1130 60
10 SCRN214R B 4.75 1930 60
15 SCRN215R C 4.75 2240 60
20 SCRN216R C 6.25 2800 60
30 SCRN217R D 6.75 3720 60
40 SCRN218R D 8.00 4330 60
50 SCRN219R E 6.25 6050 100
2 SCRN220R A 2.63 815 60
3 SCRN221R A 3.13 1200 60
5 SCRN222R A 4.25 1420 60
10 SCRN224R C 4.25 2040 60
15 SCRN226R C 5.75 2800 60
20 SCRN227R D 5.75 3260 60
25 SCRN229R D 6.75 3720 60
30 SCRN230R D 8.00 4330 60
40 SCRN231R E 6.25 6060 100
50 SCRN232R E 7.25 6850 100
200 Vpk (Paper dielectric)
400 Vpk (Film and Paper dielectric)
600 Vpk (Film and Paper dielectric)
Capacitance Range:
Voltage Range:
Capacitance Tolerance:
Temperature Range:
Surface Temperature:
Cap Catalog Case H Max VA Max Amps
(µF) Part Number Code (Inches) (65 ºC) RMS
1 SCRN262R A 2.38 2200 60
2 SCRN263R A 2.38 2060 60
3 SCRN264R A 3.88 3190 60
5 SCRN265R A 4.25 4380 60
10 SCRN266R C 4.25 6060 60
2 SCRN234R A 3.13 1070 60
3 SCRN235R A 3.88 1455 60
5 SCRN236R B 4.25 1785 60
10 SCRN237R C 5.75 2570 60
15 SCRN238R D 5.75 3170 60
20 SCRN239R E 5.13 5200 100
0.5 SCRN240R A 2.13 990 60
1 SCRN241R A 2.88 1240 60
2 SCRN242R B 3.50 1890 60
3 SCRN243R C 4.25 2550 60
5 SCRN244R C 5.75 3250 60
10 SCRN245R E 5.13 6500 100
0.25 SCRN246R A 2.13 990 60
0.33 SCRN257R A 2.13 1000 60
0.5 SCRN247R A 2.63 1180 60
1 SCRN248R A 3.13 1300 60
2 SCRN249R B 4.25 2230 60
3 SCRN251R C 4.75 2800 60
5 SCRN253R D 5.75 4020 60
10 SCRN256R F 5.75 7600 100
1000 Vpk (Film and Paper dielectric)
1500 Vpk (Film and Paper dielectric)
2000 Vpk (Film and Paper dielectric)
600 Vpk (Film dielectric for low-loss)
 CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SCR  Commutating Capacitors
Mounting Hardware
Outline Drawing
Figure 1 Figure 2
Case
Code A B F H Figure
A 1.31 2.16 0.81 see table Fig. 1
B 1.56 2.69 1.25 see table Fig. 1
C 1.91 2.91 1.38 see table Fig. 1
D 1.97 3.66 1.38 see table Fig. 1
E 2.84 4.56 2.00 see table Fig. 2
F 3.75 4.56 2.00 see table Fig. 2
Dimensions Inches
Case
Code Bracket
A 30393-5
B 30393-3
C 30393-9
D 30393-10
E –
F –
Case
Code Bracket
A 32107-1
B –
C 32107-2
D 32107-3
E –
F –
   B
±.03"